Maureen Child Booklist

(C) = continuity series, which means some of the other books in the series were written by different authors.

Ebook

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Title/ Series
One Little Secret

Dynasties: The Carey Center
Wrong Mr. Right, The
Dynasties: The Carey Center
Ways to Win an Ex
Dynasties: The Carey Center

Ex Upstairs, The

Dynasties: The Carey Center

Six Nights of Seduction
Temptation at Christmas
Price of Passion, The

Jet Set Confessions
Tempting the Texan

Texas Cattleman's Club (C)

Red Hot Rancher

Wild Ride Rancher
Bombshell for the Boss
Runaway Temptation

Texas Cattleman's Club (C)

Tempt Me in Vegas
Billionaire's Bargain

Rich Rancher's Redemption

Texas Cattleman's Club

Fiance in Name Only

Little Secrets: His Unexpected Heir
Texas-Sized Secret, A

Texas Cattleman's Club (C)
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Date

1/2022

12/2021
11/2021
10/2021

4/2021
10/2020
6/2020
3/2020
12/2019

7/2019
4/2019
1/2019
9/2018

9/2018
5/2018
1/2018

9/2017
7/2017
5/2017

Subgenre

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Written As

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
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Ebook

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Title/ Series

Tycoon's Secret Child, The
Texas Cattleman's Club (C)

Maid under the Mistletoe
Baby Inheritance, The

Billionaires and Babies (C)

Bride for the Boss, A
Texas Cattleman's Club (C)
Snowbound with the Boss

Pregnant by the Boss

Baby for the Boss, A

Pregnant by the Boss

Having Her Boss's Baby

Pregnant by the Boss
Triple the Fun
Kings of California

After Hours with Her Ex
Cowboy's Pride and Joy

Billionaires and Babies (C)

Fiancee Caper, The

Beauty and the Best Man
Dynasties: the Lassiters (C)

Black Sheep's Inheritance, The
Dynasties: the Lassiters (C)

Double the Trouble

Kings of California

Princess Shoes, The, printed in More
than Words: Acts of Kindness
Her Return to King's Bed

Kings of California

Lone Star Cinderella
Texas Cattleman's Club (C)
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Date

12/2016

12/2016
7/2016

5/2016
3/2016
1/2016
8/2015
5/2015

2/2015
10/2014

7/2014
4/2014

3/2014
3/2014
3/2014
12/2013

10/2013

Subgenre

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Written As

Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Title/ Series

Rumor Has It

Texas Cattleman's Club (C)

King Next Door, The

Kings of California

Outrageous Proposal, An
Up Close and Personal
Gilded Secrets

Highest Bidder ©

Visions of Chains

Awakening

To Kiss a King

Kings of California

Temporary Mrs King, The
Kings of California

Ready for King's Seduction
Kings of California

Visions of Skyfire

Awakening

Vampires in Paradise, printed in
Vacation with a Vampire
One Night, Two Heirs

Texas Cattleman's Club (C)

King's Million Dollar Secret
Kings of California

Visions of Magic

Awakening

Have Baby, Need Billionaire
Billionaires and Babies (C)

Wrong Brother, The, printed in Under
the Millionaire's Mistletoe
Cinderella and the CEO
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7/2013
1/2013
10/2012
9/2012
6/2012
6/2012
1/2012
12/2011
11/2011
10/2011
7/2011
6/2011
5/2011
2/2011
1/2011

11/2010

10/2010

Subgenre

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Paranormal

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Written As

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Regan Hastings
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Regan Hastings
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Regan Hastings
Maureen Child

Maureen Child

Maureen Child
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Title/ Series

Kings of California

Claiming Her Billion Dollar Birthright

Dynasties: the Jarrods (C)

Last Lone Wolf, The

Kings of California

Wedding at King's Convenience
Kings of California

Claiming King's Baby

Kings of California

Conquering King's Heart

Kings of California

Beguiled

Queen of the Otherworld

Seduced into a Paper Marriage
Hudsons of Beverly Hills (C)

Officer and a Millionaire, An
Bedeviled

Queen of the Otherworld

Vanished

Guardians

Baby Bonanza

High-Society Secret Pregnancy
Park Avenue Scandals (C)

Falling for King's Fortune

Kings of California

Marrying for King's Millions
Kings of California

Fiend in Need, A

Demon Duster Paranormal

Bargaining for King's Baby
Kings of California
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7/2010
5/2010
11/2009
10/2009
9/2009
8/2009
6/2009

1/2009
1/2009

1/2009

8/2008
7/2008

5/2008
4/2008
3/2008

3/2008

Subgenre

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Paranormal

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Contemporary romance

Written As

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Title/ Series

Christmas Cravings, printed in Holiday

with a Vampire

Captured by the Billionaire
Reasons for Revenge

Seduced by the Rich Man
Reasons for Revenge

Scorned by the Boss

Reasons for Revenge

More than Fiends

Demon Duster Paranormal

Thirty Day Affair
Nevermore

Guardians

Beyond the Boardroom
Dynasties: the Elliotts (C)

Eternally

Guardians

Bourbon Street Blues

Hotel Marchand (C)

Part-Time Wife, The

Secret Lives of Society Wives (C)
Satisfying Lonergan's Honor
Summer of Secrets

Strictly Lonergan's Business
Summer of Secrets

Expecting Lonergan's Baby
Summer of Secrets

Fortune's Legacy

Fortunes of Texas (C)

Turn My World Upside-Down
Marconis
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11/2007
10/2007
9/2007
7/2007
6/2007

3/2007
2/2007

12/2006
11/2006
10/2006
10/2006
6/2006
5/2006
4/2006
4/2006

8/2005

Subgenre

Paranormal
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Contemporary romance
Paranormal

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Written As

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child

Page 5 of 10



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Title/ Series

Last Reilly Standing, The
Three-Way Wager

Whatever Reilly Wants, also printed in

Kiss Me, I'm Irish
Three-Way Wager
Society-Page Seduction
Dynasties: the Ashtons (C)
Tempting Mrs. Reilly, The
Three-Way Wager

Crazy Kind of Love
Marconis

Lost in Sensation

Man Talk (C)

And Then Came You
Marconis

With a Twist, printed in Summer in

Savannah
Forever...Again

Merlyn County Midwives (C)

Man beneath the Uniform
Dynasties: the Danforths (C)
Some Kind of Wonderful
Sleeping with the Boss
Loving You

Candellanos

Beauty and the Blue Angel
Dynasties: the Barones (C)
Knowing You

Candellanos

Finding You

Candellanos
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7/2005

6/2005

3/2005
3/2005
1/2005
10/2004
7/2004
5/2004
4/2004
2/2004
1/2004
9/2003
6/2003
6/2003

5/2003

5/2003

Subgenre

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Contemporary Romance

Written As

Maureen Child

Maureen Child

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Maureen Child

Maureen Child
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Ebook

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Title/ Series
Kiss Me, Cowboy!

In Too Deep, printed in Love Is Murder

Royal Treatment, The
Crown and Glory (C)

Marine and the Debutante, The

Bachelor Batallion

SEAL's Surrender, The
Dynasties: the Connellys (C)
When the Halo Falls

Did You Say Twins?!
Fortunes of Texas (C)

Last Virgin in California

Bachelor Batallion

Jackson's Mail Order Bride, printed in

Shotgun Grooms
Just West of Heaven

His Baby!
Bachelor Batallion

Prince Charming in Dress Blues

Bachelor Batallion
Catch a Fallen Angel

Marooned with a Marine

Bachelor Batallion

Next Santini Bride, The

Bachelor Batallion

Last Santini Virgin, The

Bachelor Batallion
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Date

2/2003
1/2003
10/2002
6/2002
4/2002
2/2002
12/2001
10/2001
9/2001
8/2001
7/2001
5/2001
11/2000
10/2000

9/2000

8/2000

Subgenre

Contemporary romance
Romantic suspense
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Historical romance

Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance

Written As

Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Kathleen Kane
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Kathleen Kane
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Kathleen Kane
Maureen Child

Maureen Child

Maureen Child
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Title/ Series

Wish upon a Cowboy

Daddy Salute, The

Bachelor Batallion

Marine under the Mistletoe

Bachelor Batallion

Mom in Waiting

Bachelor Batallion

The Return of Travis Dean, printed in
Perfect Secrets

Simply Magic

Colonel Daddy
Bachelor Batallion
Dreamweaver

Oldest Living Married Virgin, The
Bachelor Batallion

Non-Commissioned Baby, The
Bachelor Batallion

Littlest Marine, The

Bachelor Batallion

This Time for Keeps

Maternity Bride
Surprise Christmas Bride, The
Still Close to Heaven

Have Bride, Need Groom

Pocketful of Paradise, A also published

as The Soul Collector
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2/2000
2/2000
12/1999
8/1999
8/1999
5/1999
4/1999
12/1998
11/1998
10/1998
9/1998
4/1998
3/1998
12/1997
8/1997

3/1997
1/1997

Subgenre

Historical romance-paranormal
elements
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Contemporary romance

Historical romance-paranormal
elements
Contemporary romance

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance

Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Contemporary romance
Contemporary romance
Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Contemporary Romance
Historical romance-paranormal
elements

Written As

Kathleen Kane
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Kathleen Kane
Kathleen Kane
Maureen Child
Kathleen Kane
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Maureen Child
Kathleen Kane
Maureen Child
Maureen Child

Kathleen Kane

Maureen Child
Kathleen Kane
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Title/ Series

Whispers from Heaven

Alice and the Gunfighter
Four Roses

Frannie and the Charmer
Four Roses

Bandit's Lady, The
Scoundrel, The

Wishes

Maggie and the Gambler
Four Roses
Charms

Coming Home

Town Called Harmony, A (C)

Keeping Faith

Town Called Harmony, A (C)

Runaway Bride

Betrayed Hearts, printed in Hearts of
Gold

Shotgun Bride

Nevada Heat

Hog Heaven, printed in Summer Magic
Small Treasures

Paper Hearts, printed in Sweet Hearts

Mountain Dawn
Frontier Bride
Run Wild My Heart
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9/1996
6/1996
1/1996

12/1995
9/1995
8/1995

6/1995
1/1995
12/1994
6/1994

4/1994
2/1994

11/1993
7/1993
7/1993
3/1993
2/1993

9/1992
8/1992
3/1992

Subgenre

Historical romance-paranormal

elements
Historical romance

Historical romance

Historical romance
Historical romance

Historical romance-paranormal

elements
Historical romance

Historical romance-paranormal

elements
Historical romance

Historical romance

Historical romance
Historical romance

Historical romance
Historical romance
Historical romance
Historical romance

Historical romance-paranormal

elements

Historical romance
Historical romance
Historical romance

Written As

Sarah Hart
Ann Carberry
Ann Carberry

Maureen Child
Ann Carberry
Kathleen Kane

Ann Carberry

Kathleen Kane
Kathleen Kane
Kathleen Kane

Ann Carberry
Kathleen Kane

Ann Carberry
Ann Carberry
Ann Carberry
Kathleen Kane
Kathleen Kane

Kathleen Kane
Ann Carberry
Maureen Child
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M Ebook Title/ Series Date Subgenre Written As

Temptation's Bride, printed in Loving 2/1992 Historical romance Maureen Child
Hearts

Maureen Child booklist
Updated 5/26/2022 Page 10 of 10



