Maureen Child Booklist

(C) = continuity series, which means some of the other books in the series were written by different authors.

$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
	Yes	One Little Secret	1/2022	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Dynasties: The Carey Center			
	Yes	Wrong Mr. Right, The	12/2021	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Dynasties: The Carey Center			
	Yes	Ways to Win an Ex	11/2021	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Dynasties: The Carey Center			
	Yes	Ex Upstairs, The	10/2021	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Dynasties: The Carey Center			
	Yes	Six Nights of Seduction	4/2021	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Temptation at Christmas	10/2020	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Price of Passion, The	6/2020	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Jet Set Confessions	3/2020	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Tempting the Texan	12/2019	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Texas Cattleman's Club (C)			
	Yes	Red Hot Rancher	7/2019	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Wild Ride Rancher	4/2019	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Bombshell for the Boss	1/2019	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Runaway Temptation	9/2018	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Texas Cattleman's Club (C)			
	Yes	Tempt Me in Vegas	9/2018	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Billionaire's Bargain	5/2018	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Rich Rancher's Redemption	1/2018	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Texas Cattleman's Club			
	Yes	Fiance in Name Only	9/2017	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Little Secrets: His Unexpected Heir	7/2017	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Texas-Sized Secret, A	5/2017	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		Texas Cattleman's Club (C)			

V	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
	Yes	Tycoon's Secret Child, The Texas Cattleman's Club (C)	12/2016	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Maid under the Mistletoe	12/2016	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Baby Inheritance, The Billionaires and Babies (C)	7/2016	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Bride for the Boss, A Texas Cattleman's Club (C)	5/2016	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Snowbound with the Boss Pregnant by the Boss	3/2016	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Baby for the Boss, A Pregnant by the Boss	1/2016	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Having Her Boss's Baby Pregnant by the Boss	8/2015	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Triple the Fun Kings of California	5/2015	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	After Hours with Her Ex	2/2015	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Cowboy's Pride and Joy Billionaires and Babies (C)	10/2014	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Fiancee Caper, The	7/2014	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Beauty and the Best Man Dynasties: the Lassiters (C)	4/2014	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Black Sheep's Inheritance, The Dynasties: the Lassiters (C)	3/2014	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Double the Trouble Kings of California	3/2014	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Princess Shoes, The, printed in More than Words: Acts of Kindness	3/2014	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Her Return to King's Bed Kings of California	12/2013	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Lone Star Cinderella Texas Cattleman's Club (C)	10/2013	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child

V	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
	Yes	Rumor Has It Texas Cattleman's Club (C)	7/2013	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	King Next Door, The Kings of California	1/2013	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Outrageous Proposal, An	10/2012	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Up Close and Personal	9/2012	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Gilded Secrets Highest Bidder ©	6/2012	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Visions of Chains Awakening	6/2012	Paranormal	Regan Hastings
	Yes	To Kiss a King Kings of California	1/2012	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Temporary Mrs King, The Kings of California	12/2011	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Ready for King's Seduction Kings of California	11/2011	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Visions of Skyfire Awakening	10/2011	Paranormal	Regan Hastings
	Yes	Vampires in Paradise, printed in Vacation with a Vampire	7/2011	Paranormal	Maureen Child
	Yes	One Night, Two Heirs Texas Cattleman's Club (C)	6/2011	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	King's Million Dollar Secret Kings of California	5/2011	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Visions of Magic Awakening	2/2011	Paranormal	Regan Hastings
	Yes	Have Baby, Need Billionaire Billionaires and Babies (C)	1/2011	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Wrong Brother, The, printed in Under the Millionaire's Mistletoe	11/2010	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Cinderella and the CEO	10/2010	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child

Ebo	ook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
		Kings of California			
Yes	es	Claiming Her Billion Dollar Birthright Dynasties: the Jarrods (C)	7/2010	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es .	Last Lone Wolf, The Kings of California	5/2010	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es.	Wedding at King's Convenience Kings of California	11/2009	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Claiming King's Baby Kings of California	10/2009	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Conquering King's Heart Kings of California	9/2009	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Beguiled Queen of the Otherworld	8/2009	Paranormal	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Seduced into a Paper Marriage Hudsons of Beverly Hills (C)	6/2009	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Officer and a Millionaire, An	1/2009	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Bedeviled Queen of the Otherworld	1/2009	Paranormal	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Vanished Guardians	1/2009	Paranormal	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Baby Bonanza	8/2008	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	High-Society Secret Pregnancy Park Avenue Scandals (C)	7/2008	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es .	Falling for King's Fortune Kings of California	5/2008	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Marrying for King's Millions Kings of California	4/2008	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Fiend in Need, A Demon Duster Paranormal	3/2008	Paranormal	Maureen Child
Yes	es	Bargaining for King's Baby Kings of California	3/2008	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child

√	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
	Yes	Christmas Cravings, printed in Holiday with a Vampire	11/2007	Paranormal	Maureen Child
	Yes	Captured by the Billionaire Reasons for Revenge	10/2007	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Seduced by the Rich Man Reasons for Revenge	9/2007	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Scorned by the Boss Reasons for Revenge	7/2007	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	More than Fiends Demon Duster Paranormal	6/2007	Paranormal	Maureen Child
	Yes	Thirty Day Affair	3/2007	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Nevermore Guardians	2/2007	Paranormal	Maureen Child
	Yes	Beyond the Boardroom Dynasties: the Elliotts (C)	12/2006	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Eternally Guardians	11/2006	Paranormal	Maureen Child
	Yes	Bourbon Street Blues Hotel Marchand (C)	10/2006	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Part-Time Wife, The Secret Lives of Society Wives (C)	10/2006	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Satisfying Lonergan's Honor Summer of Secrets	6/2006	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Strictly Lonergan's Business Summer of Secrets	5/2006	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Expecting Lonergan's Baby Summer of Secrets	4/2006	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Fortune's Legacy Fortunes of Texas (C)	4/2006	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Turn My World Upside-Down Marconis	8/2005	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child

\checkmark	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
	Yes	Last Reilly Standing, The Three-Way Wager	7/2005	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Whatever Reilly Wants, also printed in Kiss Me, I'm Irish Three-Way Wager	6/2005	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Society-Page Seduction Dynasties: the Ashtons (C)	3/2005	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Tempting Mrs. Reilly, The Three-Way Wager	3/2005	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Crazy Kind of Love Marconis	1/2005	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Lost in Sensation Man Talk (C)	10/2004	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	And Then Came You Marconis	7/2004	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	With a Twist, printed in Summer in Savannah	5/2004	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	ForeverAgain Merlyn County Midwives (C)	4/2004	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Man beneath the Uniform Dynasties: the Danforths (C)	2/2004	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Some Kind of Wonderful	1/2004	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Sleeping with the Boss	9/2003	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Loving You Candellanos	6/2003	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Beauty and the Blue Angel Dynasties: the Barones (C)	6/2003	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Knowing You Candellanos	5/2003	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Finding You Candellanos	5/2003	Contemporary Romance	Maureen Child

V	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
	Yes	Kiss Me, Cowboy!	2/2003	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	In Too Deep, printed in Love Is Murder	1/2003	Romantic suspense	Maureen Child
	Yes	Royal Treatment, The Crown and Glory (C)	10/2002	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Marine and the Debutante, The Bachelor Batallion	6/2002	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	SEAL's Surrender, The Dynasties: the Connellys (C)	4/2002	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	When the Halo Falls	2/2002	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
		Did You Say Twins?! Fortunes of Texas (C)	12/2001	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Last Virgin in California Bachelor Batallion	10/2001	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Jackson's Mail Order Bride, printed in Shotgun Grooms	9/2001	Historical romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Just West of Heaven	8/2001	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	His Baby! Bachelor Batallion	7/2001	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Prince Charming in Dress Blues Bachelor Batallion	5/2001	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Catch a Fallen Angel	11/2000	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	Marooned with a Marine Bachelor Batallion	10/2000	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Next Santini Bride, The Bachelor Batallion	9/2000	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Last Santini Virgin, The Bachelor Batallion	8/2000	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child

\checkmark	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
	Yes	Wish upon a Cowboy	2/2000	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	Daddy Salute, The Bachelor Batallion	2/2000	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Marine under the Mistletoe Bachelor Batallion	12/1999	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Mom in Waiting Bachelor Batallion	8/1999	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
		The Return of Travis Dean, printed in Perfect Secrets	8/1999	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	Simply Magic	5/1999	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	Colonel Daddy Bachelor Batallion	4/1999	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Dreamweaver	12/1998	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	Oldest Living Married Virgin, The Bachelor Batallion	11/1998	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Non-Commissioned Baby, The Bachelor Batallion	10/1998	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Littlest Marine, The Bachelor Batallion	9/1998	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	This Time for Keeps	4/1998	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	Maternity Bride	3/1998	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Surprise Christmas Bride, The	12/1997	Contemporary romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Still Close to Heaven	8/1997	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
	Yes	Have Bride, Need Groom	3/1997	Contemporary Romance	Maureen Child
	Yes	Pocketful of Paradise, A also published as The Soul Collector	1/1997	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane

		Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
		Whispers from Heaven	9/1996	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Sarah Hart
		Alice and the Gunfighter Four Roses	6/1996	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
		Frannie and the Charmer Four Roses	1/1996	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
Y	Yes	Bandit's Lady, The	12/1995	Historical romance	Maureen Child
		Scoundrel, The	9/1995	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
Y	Yes	Wishes	8/1995	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
		Maggie and the Gambler Four Roses	6/1995	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
Υ	Yes	Charms	1/1995	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
		Coming Home Town Called Harmony, A (C)	12/1994	Historical romance	Kathleen Kane
		Keeping Faith Town Called Harmony, A (C)	6/1994	Historical romance	Kathleen Kane
		Runaway Bride	4/1994	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
		Betrayed Hearts, printed in Hearts of Gold	2/1994	Historical romance	Kathleen Kane
		Shotgun Bride	11/1993	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
Y	Yes	Nevada Heat	7/1993	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
		Hog Heaven, printed in Summer Magic	7/1993	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
Y	Yes	Small Treasures	3/1993	Historical romance	Kathleen Kane
Y	Yes	Paper Hearts, printed in Sweet Hearts	2/1993	Historical romance-paranormal elements	Kathleen Kane
Y	Yes	Mountain Dawn	9/1992	Historical romance	Kathleen Kane
Y	Yes	Frontier Bride	8/1992	Historical romance	Ann Carberry
		Run Wild My Heart	3/1992	Historical romance	Maureen Child

V	Ebook	Title/Series	Date	Subgenre	Written As
		Temptation's Bride, printed in Loving Hearts	2/1992	Historical romance	Maureen Child